
RESOLUTION NO. 25-0048 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY 
COUNCIL APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AN 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANHATTAN 
BEACH AND PACIFIC HARBOR MEDICAL GROUP, INC. 
FOR PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES 

THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL HEREBY RESOLVES AS 
FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves Amendment No. 2 to the 
Agreement between the City of Manhattan Beach and Pacific Harbor Medical 
Group, Inc. dated September 15, 2024, to increase the maximum compensation 
of the agreement to $274,000. 

SECTION 2. The Council hereby directs the City Manager to execute the 
Agreement on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this 
resolution. 

ADOPTED on May 20, 2025. 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

 
     

      _________________________________ 
      AMY THOMAS HOWORTH  

Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 

_________________________________ 
LIZA TAMURA 
City Clerk 


